

To: U.S. Patent & Trademark Office
Mail Stop: Assignment Services Branch
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313

Responding to Office Notice dated 10/22/08, please record the attached resubmitted original ASSIGNMENT document, now having ID number 103530105A, with the Office Notice and original submission letter also attached hereto.

Name of Conveying Party(ies), the inventor(s):
 Yury Zelechonok, 3235 Robincrest Drive, Northbrook, IL 60062
 Vladislav Orlovsky, 1604 Blackhawk Trail, Wheeling, IL 60090.

No additional conveying party(ies) attached.

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

SIELC Technologies Corporation
65 E. Palatine Road, Suite 221

Prospect Hts., IL 60070

a corporation organized under the laws of Illinois.

No additional receiving party(ies) attached.

- 3. Nature of conveyance is an Assignment, executed by each conveying inventor on 04/66/09.
- 4. This ASSIGNMENT is of the application for patent filed herewith (Atty Dckt CFL 27613), for:
  HPLC SCHEMATIC WITH INTEGRATED SAMPLE CLEANING SYSTEM
- 5. Send correspondence to:
  Charles F. Lind
  2210 E. Sherwood Road
  Arlington Hts., IL 60004

Direct phone/FAX calls to: Charles F. Lind (847) 392-0324 Phone (847) 392-9324 FAX

- 6. Total number of applications involved is one (1).
- 7. Fee of \$40.00 is submitted herewith.
- 9. Statement and Signature To my best knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Charles F. Lind Name of person signing

Signature

Tharles & Sind Dated 04/07/09

Pages included with cover sheet is Four (4).

14/14/2009 WASFAW1 00000021 12384994

4 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 022581 FRAME: 0976

## ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned named inventors, each residing at the respective address listed by my name and signature below, have made an invention disclosed and claimed in an executed application for patent thereon entitled HPLC SCHEMATIC WITH INTEGRATED SAMPLE CLEANING SYSTEM

(Atty Dckt CFL 27613) which application is being filed concurrently herewith. FURTHER, in consideration of our association with or employment by the ASSIGNEE named herein, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we herein assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE:

SIELC Technologies Corporation

65 E. Palatine Road, Suite 221

Prospect Hts., IL 60070

a corporation organized and existing under the state laws of Illinois, and its assigns or successors, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, reissue or extension of said application, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued therefrom, and including the right to apply for Letters Patent in any foreign country in its own name and to claim priority rights for such foreign application(s) as entitled under international conventions, treatise, or otherwise, which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held by us had this assignment and transfer not been made.

FURTHER, we agree individually and for our heirs, executors and administrators to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as lawfully may be necessary by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or nominees, to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain, maintain, and enforce any of said Letters Patent(s) in any country.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, we now sign our names hereto:

Zelec/Monok

8235 Robincrest Drive

Northbrook, IL 60062

Signature of Notary Public

Vladislav Orlovsky 1604 Blackhawk Trail Wheeling, IL 60090

Signature of Notary Public

RECORDED: 04/13/2009

On this date, the identified Yury Zelechonok, before me executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged to me that the execution was done

freely and for the purpose therein stated.

On this date, the identified Vladislav Orlousky before me executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged to me that the execution was done freely and for the purpose therein stated.

> BARBARA SACKS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 22, 2011 PATENT

BARBARA SACKS

JULY 22, 2011

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

REEL: 022581 FRAME: 0977

OFFICIAL

SEAL